Academic Year 2017 — 18 Calendar for Parents/Carers

AUTUMN TERM 2017
DETENTION 1 hour every Wednesday
Week 1
Wednesday August 30" INSET DAY 1
Thursday August 31° INSET DAY 2
Friday September 1° Years 7, 12 and 13 Induction
Week 2 Knowing You Knowing Me (Year 7)
Monday September 4 All pupils in school (Years 7-13)
Post 16 teaching starts
Friday September 8" SCHOOL PHOTOS
Week 3
Thursday September 14 Year 12 Meet the Tutors Evening (7.00 — 8.00 p.m.)
Friday September 15 Induction Assignment deadline (Year 12)
Week 4

Monday September 18"

Cyberbullying Sessions (am)
Governors’ meeting (6.00p.m.)

Tuesday September 19t

E-safety evening (7pm)

Wednesday September 20t

Governors’ meeting (7.30p.m.)

Week 5
YEAR 12/13 INITIAL REVIEWS
(25th — 29th September inclusive)

Tuesday September 26

Year 12 Learn to Live (pm)

Wednesday September 27t

Year 11 Taster Day

Thursday September 28

Year 11 Parents’ Evening | (4.30 —7.30p.m.)

Week 6

Years 7-11 Interform Dance

Tuesday October 3™ BHGS OPEN EVENING (6.00 —9.00 p.m.) — early closure
Friday October 6% INSET DAY 3

Week 7

OPEN MORNINGS - (Monday 9*" October — Thursday 12 October inc.)

Biology Week (AJB)
Year 9 Interform Hockey

Monday October 9t

Tuesday October 10

Years 10/11 STEM Visit

Thursday October 12t

Year 8 Kew trip
Year 7 Welcome Evening (6.30 — 7.30p.m.)

HALF TERM: Thursday October 19th — Friday 27*" October
Friday 20" — Monday 23" (Years 11, 12 and 13 Geography trip to Sicily)

Week 9

Year 13 H&SC Work Experience (2 weeks)

Years 7-11 Interform Gym




Monday October 30"

Year 12 Government and Politics Trip p.m.

Tuesday October 31°

Year 7 Space Centre Trip

Wednesday November 1%

Year 8 Hatfield House Trip
Year 12 Biology and Chemistry trip to Baylab

Thursday November 2"

Maths GCSE Resit Paper 1

Saturday November 4"

UN Conference (Years 12 & 13 Gov & Pol)

Week 10

Monday November 6

Maths GCSE Resit Paper 2

Tuesday November 7t

Year 12 Senior Maths Challenge

Wednesday November 8"

Maths GCSE Resit Paper 3

Thursday November 9t

Year 11 Morrisby Testing
BHGS 6% Evening
(7.00—8.00 p.m.)

Sunday November 12t

Barbican Hall Choir event

Week 11

Monday November 13t

Year 8 Sea Life Trip

Tuesday November 14

Years 10/11 STEM Visit

Thursday November 16

Consortium 6% Form Information Evening @ Stanborough
School

Friday November 17t

Years 12 & 13 Progress Checks home

Week 12

Friday November 24

OCCASIONAL DAY

Week 13

Wednesday November 29t

Year 10 Citizenship Trip
Governors’ meeting (7.30p.m.)

Week 14

Year 11 Mock Exams

(7t — 20 inclusive)

Year 10 Interform Basketball

Monday December 4t

Year 11 GCSE Art Tate Museum visit

Tuesday December 5t

Year 8 Jewish Life Trip

Wednesday December 6%

Year 9 Bletchley Park Trip

Week 15

Year 10 Interform Trampolining - thc

Monday December 11t

Year 10 RE Conference | (Animal Rights)

Tuesday December 12t

Years 12 & 13 Archive Visit

Friday December 15

Tracking Reports home

Week 16

Monday December 18t

Carol Service

Tuesday December 19"

Prize and Certificate Evening

Thursday December 21

No Post 16 teaching (p.m.)
LAST DAY OF TERM - early closure

SPRING TERM 2018

Week 17

Wednesday January 3™

Start of Spring Term
INSET DAY 4




Thursday January 4t

Post 16 teaching starts

Week 18
Year 13 Exams all week

Thursday January 11t

Year 10 Parents’ Evening (4.30-7.30 p.m.)

Week 19

Wednesday January 17"

Years 10 and 11 GCSE Art RA visit

Thursday January 18t

Year 11 Parents’ Evening 2 (4.30 —7.30p.m.)

Friday January 19t

Year 11 Interviews for Sixth Form Entry until 26/1/18

Week 20
Year 9 Exams (24/1/18 — 30/1/18)

Friday January 26

Year 11 and 13 photographs

Week 21
Year 13 H&SC work experience

Wednesday January 31°

Year 11 Sixth Form application deadline

Thursday February 1°

Intermediate Maths Challenge
Year 7 Parents’ Evening (4.30 — 7.30p.m.)

Friday February 2™

Year 9 Science Live

Week 22
Knowing You Knowing Me Il
Year 12 Assessment Week

Thursday February 8

Gym & Dance evening

Friday February 9t

Year 13 Progress Checks home
Years 12 & 13 Berlin visit

HALF TERM: Monday 12" February — Friday 16" February

Week 23

Monday February 19t

INSET DAY 5

Wednesday February 21°

Year 10 RE Conference Il (War and Peace)

Thursday February 22™

Year 9 Options Launch (p.m. and evening) — early closure

Week 24
International Fairtrade Fortnight

Thursday March 1%

Year 13 Parents’ Evening (5.00-8.00 p.m.)

Week 25
Year 13 Biology Field Trip (until 7/3/18)
Years 7-11 Interform Netball

Wednesday March 7t

Governors’ meeting (7.30p.m.)

Thursday March 8t

Year 9 Parents’ Evening (4.30-7.30 p.m.)

Week 26
British Science Week
Year 9 Option Interviews (until 21/3/18)

Tuesday March 13t

Year 7 Hendon Trip

Wednesday March 14"

Year 12 Careers Convention

Friday March 16"

Tracking Reports and Year 12 Progress Checks home




Week 27
Years 7 & 8 Interform Hockey

Wednesday March 21

Year 10 Citizenship Celebration

Thursday March 22"

Year 12 Parents’ Evening (5.00-8.00p.m.)

Friday March 23™

Year 9 options form deadline

Week 28

Tuesday March 27t

Year 10 DoE Training Day

Wednesday March 28"

Year 10 German Exchange - thc

Thursday March 29t

Year 10 German Exchange - thc
End of Term

Friday March 30"

GOOD FRIDAY

Easter Holidays: Monday 2" April — Friday 13" April

SUMMER TERM 2018

Week 29

Monday April 16t

Start of Summer Term

Thursday April 19"

Year 11 History workshop

Saturday and Sunday April 21°t & 22

Year 10 DoE Bronze Practice Expedition

Week 30

Tuesday April 24t

Post 18 Information Evening @BHGS (6.30p.m.)
Year 12 Geography Field Trip (until 27/4/18)

Thursday April 26"

Junior Maths Challenge

Week 31

Thursday May 3™

Year 10 RE Conference Il (Faith and Persecution)

Week 32
Year 8 exams week

Monday May 7

Bank Holiday

Saturday & Sunday May 12t & 13t

Year 10 DoE Bronze Practice Expedition

Week 33
Mental Health Awareness Week (16/5/18 -
22/5/18)

Monday May 14t

GCSEs start

Thursday May 17t

Year 8 Parents’ Evening (4.30-7.30p.m.)

Friday May 18™"

Year 12 Dok Silver Expedition until 20/5/18 (inc)

Week 34
Years 7-10 Interform Rounders

Friday May 25%

Year 13 teaching ends

HALF TERM: Monday 28" May — Friday 1% June

Week 35

Thursday June 7t Year 7 Bhaktivedanta Manor trip
Year 10 Sheringham field trip

Friday June 8" Year 10 Sheringham field trip




Week 36
Health Week
Year 7 Interform Tennis

Wednesday June 13t

Governors’ meeting (7.30p.m.)

Friday June 15%

Year 12 Dok Silver Expedition until 17/6/18 (inc)

Week 37

Year 10 exams start until 28/6/18

Year 12 Linear Exams & Study Leave until
29/6/18

Year 12 June exam data entry until 6/7/18

Tuesday June 19"

Insight into Industry (Year 9)

Wednesday June 20t

Insight into Industry (Year 9)

Friday June 22"

GCSEs end

Week 38

Wednesday June 27"

Year 11 =12 Induction — until 29* June

Friday June 29"

District Athletics

Week 39
YEAR 10 WORK EXPERIENCE WEEK

Monday July 2

Year 12 Careers Conference

Wednesday July 4t Science Fair (p.m.)
Friday July 6™ Summer Fair
Week 40
Monday July 9t Years 7-10 Sports Day heats
New Intake Evening (5.30 — 7.00 p.m.)
Wednesday July 11t SPORTS DAY (Ps 2-6)

Governors’ meeting (7.30p.m.)

Thursday July 12t

New Intake Day

Friday July 13t

House Celebration Event

Reserve Sports Day

Post 16 teaching ends

End of Year Reports and Exam Results (Years 7 — 10 & 12)
home

Week 41
ENRICHMENT WEEK (Years 7-10)
Year 12 H & SC Work Experience

Friday July 20t

Last day of Term — early closure

GCE RESULTS — 16" AUGUST 2018

GCSE RESULTS — 23" AUGUST 2018




